- 3204-5
Sup. 8§

F-1-A LUBRICATOR
and ACCESSORIES

i FOR STEAM DRIVEN
2 AIR COMPRESSORS

Parts Catalog No. 3204-5 Sup,. 8 May 1940
Reprinted October 1955

Westinghouse Air Brake

COMPANY
AIR BRAKE DIVISION )%,» WILMERDING, PA.




-1-A LUBRICATOR

3204-5
. Sup. 8

A ,/ :
J i |
/ v y.
¥ i | j
: | _.
| 3
; | 711 NN &3
¢ | 5 ) 55
B 1 3 5 5, _ = B3
Y M il : g | e < ==E
& SRRy 7 SIS | p—s =]
P : 2 t!?d“m«\\\\\ il . i 3 ; - o
b i o : i A ; S e e
y _ N . g
& 2 N AR = 81
F i .)r..f./ .J!. o3 7 { s
; NSRS fe
k NS 8T f
2 TN = EE
VLS 8§ & ]
e e A e o & -
o : ; w.Vﬂ#ﬁﬂhﬂﬁwﬂmmﬂﬂ.%ﬁ;aﬁﬁﬂ...f?.ﬁ,. g
- : ﬁw§\\m/@ N
= N = w1
P -. n ”._
\ N il !
NSyl
8 %N//I iy N 3
i i X
iFedn :
© © @ = m o W
oo
g
I g
a z
I :
g3 H
iz 3
@ B
]
&

Net Weight 46 1bs. § Fead
Nut Welght 434 Ibs. § Feed



Sz

F-1-A LUBRICATOR
Piece No. 512879 F-1-A Lubricator (6 Feed), with Flared Type Fittings, complete
Piece No. 512880 ¥-1-A Lubricator (5 Feed), with Flared Type Fittings, complete
Piece No. 513449 F-1-A Lubricator (6 Feed), with Brazed Type Fittings, complete
Piece No. 513454 TF-1-A Lubricator (5 Feed), with Brazed Type Fittings, complete

3204-5
Sup, 8

Pe. No.  Ref, No. Po. No. Ref. No.
504024 2 Body, complete (includes 3, 4, 6 and TA4276 36 Piston Hing
66 Ih04061 38 Piston Spring
515790 3  Special Pipe Pius 504062 3% Piston Cap Nut
504028 4  Ratehet (2 Req'd) 504063 40 Tiller Strainer, complete (2 Beg'd)
1504029 5 Ratchet Spring 504067 Oil Filler Cover, complete (ineludes
504041 6 Ratchet Pin 41, 42 and 43)
512881 Pamp, df}“)dy. complete (Large) (2 504068 41 Ol Biller Cover
£ () il Filler Cover Gasket,
501030 Pump Body, completo (Medinm) 301070 43 Ol Tller Gover Handie
= : 2 : v Cove )
512882 Powp Body, asnplate Hmall) 504072 45 Hinge Screw (2 Reg'd)
512839 7 Pump Body (I.ar&?) (includes 8) 1504073 46 Cov ot Birin ‘
507404 7 Pump Body (Medium) (includes 8) 500580 47 17" 1’1=-I ,\Igt 2 Reo'd
1512858 7 Pump Body (Small) {includes 8) il 74" Hex. Nut (2 Req'd)
*514201 8  Strainer 48 (;:ovnr, l::t)mph‘.m {includes 44)
512836 9 Plunger with Key (Large) (includes 504076 49  Cover Gasket
13) (3 Req'd) 165961 50 }é” Lock Washer
507428 9 Tlunger with Key (Medium) (in- 10829 51 14" Mew Nut WVG
_ eludes 13) 516792 52 Wiek (J4"x014")
512856 9  Plunger with Key (Small) (includes 515793 53 Wick (J4"x1054")
13) 504400 Insulation Cover, complete (ineludes
*504037 10 Spring Washer 54, 55 and 56)
*504038 11 Spring Seat Retainer 504389 54  Left Hinge Portion
1512837 12 Plunger Spring (Large) (2 Reqg’d) 504390 55 Right Hinge Portion
1504039 12 Plunger Spring (Medium) 504399 56  Pin
1513413 12 Plunger Spring (Small) 504301 57  Insulation Base .
* 06458 13 Key 6271 58  1i"x%" Ov. Hd. Meh., Serew (4
*515791 14  Loek Nut Reqg'd)
*502634 15  Ball Check 10764 59 11" Loek Washer (4 Heg’d)

*1504042 16  DBall Check Spring 506367 Flared Type Stud, complete for 34" -
*504043 17  Pump Body Gasket 0.1}, Copper Tube (Alr Eugine
04044 18 Stud Conneection) (ineludes 60 and 62)
*504045 19 Ball Check 513978 Brazed Type Stud, complete for 347

=1504046 20  Ball Cheek Spring 0.D. Copper Tube (Air Engine
*504047 21 Spring Retainer Connection) (For details, see page
*504048 22 Pump Clamping Nut 4)

*h04396 23 Speeial Flared Type Sleeve 506157 60 Flared Type Stud
*514956 23 DBrazed Type Swivel 504089 61  Blanking Dise
*04395 24 Plared Type Union Nut 506445 62 Flared 'ﬁyp_e Tubing Nut
*504050 24 Brazed Type Nut 506385 Flared Type Stud, complete for 14"
504051 25 TPump Body Retainer 0.1 Copper Tube (Hester Pipe
504062 26 Cap Nut Connection) (includes 63 and 65)
504053 27  Cam 28306 Bragzed Type Stud, complete, for 147
504055 28  Ratchet Wheel 013, Copper Tube (Heater Pipe
504056 29  Handle Conneetion) {2 Req'd) (For details
504057 30  Cam Retainer see page 4)
1362 31 Y4 "x%" Ov. Hd. Mch. Serew (3 506442 63 Flared Type Siod (2 Reg'd)
Reqg'd) 506446 65  Flared Type Tubing Nut (2 Reg'd)
10764 32 14" Lock Washer (3 Reg'd) 510067 66 Ratchet Spring
512892 33 Piston, complete, less Ring (includes 514230 67  Base Insulation
4 and 5) 514229 68  Side Ingulation (2 Heg'd)

INOTH A —3 Required for 6 Feed Lubricator and 2 Reqguired for § Ieed Lubricator.
*NOTE B8 Required for 6 Feed Lubricator and b Required for § Feed Lubricator.
&SI'RING IDENTIFICATION
The following table is shown to enable railvord mhen, storekeepers and all Air Beake men to identify the varous springs used in the
F-1-A Lubrieator and Accessories eataloged herein. It is based on ealenlated figures and the actual spricg will vary somewhat, due to small
difference in wive di . coil di ter, ber of turng, ote. 'This tabulation is intended for identification only and should net be used
for any other purpose. 1t does not Tepresent, a specification for the spring mentioned.

:'%_ SPRING IDENTIFICATEON
g Trmin TreB L)
N ) Approx. Approx. A {1:(:; 3 R
it Dia Approx.
Pe, No, Din. Wire Heighi. . Mntarial Name of Spring Wheve Used
AT “3 b Turns
e 03 | P 1014 "~ Bromse | Ratehel Spring |
Agw oot ' 44827 23 Steal ~ Plunger Soring N
. oET a.b* T 5% Sted
TR | W | oreT 3887 |7 L Steel
_boaosz | g [T omdlr %’ 10 T
4 - 0160”7 aGa” 1214 Bronze
- e (N T A IS L N SO -
[ it 1ag" 19 Steel | Cover Spring
ur 05071114847 14 | el " Check @;jyx_:__ﬁ;_,riul_rz____1' Union Bithing

SNOTE _Number of turns for spring counted between oxtreme onds of the wire.

Prices will be quoted upon application
Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted

3



STRAIGHT TYPE UNION STUD FITTING
WITH WING CHECK VALVE

Flkrad Tirpa - Comsiets Po S8

2 B 0O Comner Tetisg

Hirazad s - Comglels Vo 13378

Net Weight 3 Ih.

Piece No. 513488 Flared Type Union Stud Fit-
ting with Wing Check Valve,
complete

Piece No. 513974 Brazed Type Union Stud Fit-
ting with Wing Check Valve,
complete

Pe. No. Ref. No.

513504 2 Cheek Valve Budy complete (includes 3, 4, 5
uud i) fur Po. 513488
513975 2 wlve Bndg o umplete (includes 3, 4, 5
v mul 4) for 1
Shois 4
13436 5 (‘ﬁ‘r eel% Vulvo Bpring
513437 [ Spring Metainer
208 7 Btud
HL6260 8 Union
50B445 9 I‘Iu.wl:l bpn Tubing Nut
L4080 9 vd Type Coupling Nut
21465 10 Bmmd Pypo Union Swivel

STUD FOR AIR CONNECTION IN
COMPRESSOR CENTER PIECE

Dinisd Fran
o iz

Net Weight 1 Ib.

Piece No. 513977 Brazed Type Stud, complete
Piece Nu. 506345 Flared Type Stud, complete

Pe. va Ref. No.

513458 2 Btud (Braged Type)
506444 2 Stud (Flared Typo)
504050 8 Nut (Braged Type)
500445 3 Nut (Flared Type)
21465 4 Bwivel (Braged Uype)

STUD FOR AIR CONNECTION AT LUBRICATOR

i Pigce No. 513978 Brazed Type Stud, complete
Piece No. 506367 Flared Type Stud, complete

Pe. No, Ref. No.

hidddn 2 Biud (Brazed Type)
506167 2 Stud (Flared Type)
4060 8 Nut (].%Ljuzed Type)
606445 8 Nut (Flared Type)

4 Swivel (Brazed Type)

L 21466

Net Weight 3 ozs.
INOTH-—For Spring Identifleations Table, See Page 8

TERMINAL FITTINGS FOR ¥-1-A LUBRICATOR

ELBOW TYPE UNION FITTING
WITH WING CHECK VALVE

Flirad Typs « Gomgiets P S0

z2 a4
Urazad Fa - Goousts e Sis

Net Weight 13 ozs.

Piece No. 513489 Flaved Ty%ev?nim; ‘]i-“cb]({“:f Ii‘it~
ting wit ing Che alve,
POALEY complete
Piece No. 513976 Type Union Elbow Fit-
ting with Wing Check Valve,
. complete
Pc. No. Ref. No.

B ki 2 Check Valve Body, complete (includes 3, 4, 5
and 6) for Pe. 513480

HE3075 2 Check Valve Body, 101|1pli’1:1 (includes 3, 4, &
and 6) for Pe. 513076

512041 3 V’alve

512043 4 Beat

513436 5 L]]'Jeck Valve Bpring

513437 G %ﬁlm Retainer

506441 7 Blbhow

506260 8 Union N

fidd i B Flared lylm .lnblug Nut
504050 9 Brazed Type Coupling Nut
21465 10  Brazed Type Union Swivel

STEAM CHOKE FOR HEATER
PIPE CONNECTION

Net Weight 1 1b.

Piece No. 513980 Brazed Type Stud, complete
Piece No. 506347 TFlared Type Stud, complete
Pe. No. Ref. No.

513457 2 Bind (Brazed Type)

506443 2 Stud (Flared Type)
20802 3 Nut (Brazed Type)

50446 3 Nut (Flared T'ype)
28303 4 Swivel (Brazed Type)

STUD FOR HEATER PIPE CONNECTION
AT LUBRICATOR
Piece No. 28305 Brazed
Type Stud, complete
Pc. No. Ref. No.
28304 4 Stud

28302 3 Nut
28303 + Bwivel

sl

¥ OO s Bk

Net Weight 5 ozs.

Piece No. 506385 Flared Type Stud,
complete
Pe. No. Ref. No.

506442 2 Stud
SUa446 3 Nut

Net Weight 5 ozs,

Prices will be quoted upon application
M- Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted

Printed fn 8.4, kS

a2




WESTINGHOUST AIR BRAYE COMPANY

PITTSBURGH, PA.

F=1 LUBRICATOR AND ACCESSORIES

FOR STEAll DRIVEN AIR COMFRESSOR

I
L

PART CATALOG KO, 3204w5
SUPPLEMENT NO. 7 ' APRIL, 1937

(SUPERSEDING ISSUF oF .OCTORER, 1936)




il

)

0. 0. Tuves

Egually Spaced

4

3z

£ T

R RN

R R A AR AN

o
> § RO S

TR AR IR AR LY SR NN AN

—— mmwia o



3204=5 Sup. 7

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE COLPALY

-

F=1 LUSRICATOR AND ACCESSORIES
C

FOR STEAM DRIVEY AIR COh;RfSS R

Pe,No, Ref,lo,

504023 I'=1 Lubricator, complete
5043186 F-1 Lubricetor, complete, Connection to Air Side of
Goternor Blanked

504025 2 Body, complete

504027 3 Spezial Plug

504028 4 Ratchet

504028 5 Ratechets Spring

504041 5 Retchret Pin

504030 Pump, complete (€ Req'ds for Pc,5C1023 and 5 Reqg'd.
for Pe.504318)

’ 5074C4 7 Pump Body, Bushad {Incliudes 8) (& Reg'd, for Po,
K 504023 and 5 Req'd. for Pc,504316) '

504034 8 Strainer (6 Req'd. for Fc.504023 snd 5 Req'd, for Pc.
504316 )

507428 9 Plunger (6 Reg'd. for 2c.504023 and 5 Req'd. for Tec.
504316)

504037 10 Spring Vasher (8 Req'l, for Pc.504023 and 5 Req'd.
for Pc,504318)

504038 11 Spring Seat Retainer (6 Req'd. for Fc,504023 and 5
Req'd. for Pec,i04313)

504033 12 Plunger Soring (6 Reg'd. for Pe.504025 end 5 Reg'd,
for Pg,504318)

507429 14 Jam Nut (12 Req'da. for Pc.504023 and 1C Req'de for Pe.
504318 )

503834 15 5/18" Ball Check (8 Req'ds for Pc.524023 and 5 Xeg'd,
for Pc,.504316)

504042 16 Ball Check Spring (6 Req'ds. for Pc,504023 and 5 Reqg'd,.
for Pc,504315)

504043 17 Pump Body Gasket (6 Reg'd.)

504044 18 Stud (6 Req'd, for Pc,504023 and 5 Reg'd, for Pc,
504318)

504045 15 3/16" Ball Chcek (6 Reg'ds.. for Pe.504023 and 5 Req'd..
for Pc.504318)

504046 20 3/16" Ball Check Spring (6 Req'de for Pc.504023 and 5

: Req'd. for Pc,504316)
504047 21 Spring Retainer (5 Req'd. for 20304223 and 5 Reg'd,
. for Pe,504316 )

504048 22 Pump Clemping Hut (6 Rog'de for Pc.504023 and 5 Req'd.
for Pc.504313)

504396 23 Special Sleove (6 Rog'de for Pc,504023 and 5 Reg'd.
for Pc,50431%) :

504395 24 Union Nut (5 Reg'd. for Pc.504023 and 5 Req'd. for Rec,
504316) '




P, No.

504051
504052
504053
504055
504056
504057
1382
10764
004058
74275
524060
524061
504062
504083
504067
504068
504069
204070
504072
504073
500589
504074
534076
15951
10829

574400
504339
504390
504392
504391
8271
10764
S06157
504039
506445
50€442
506446

1-C-2

Ref . Yo,
25 Pump Body ketainer
23 Cap Mut
27 Cem, corplete
28 Ratchet Wheel
29 Handle
30 Cam Retainer
31 1/4" x 5/8" Ov,Fil,lid.licheScrew (3 Req'd.)
32 1/4" Lock Washer” (3 Rea'd,)
32 Piston, complete, less Ring (Includes 4 and 5)
36 Pisten Ring
37 Guide Pin
38 Piston Spring
39 Piston Cap Nut -
40 Filler Straimer, complete (2 Req'd.)
0il Filler Cover, complete (Includes 41,42 and 43)
41 0il Filler Cover
42 Oil Filler Cover Gaske:
43 0il Filler Cover EHandle
45 Hinze Scrow (2 Reqg'd,)
48 Covar Spring
47 1/4"-20 Eex,Nuts (2 Req'd.)
2 Cover, complete (Includes 49)
45 Cover Gasket
50 1/2" Lock Viasher
51 1/2" Hex,Nut
52 1/8" x 9=1/8" Wick
53 1/8" x 10-5/8" iiick
Insulation Cover, commlote (Includecs 54,55 and 56)
54 Left Hinge Portion
55 Right Hinge Portion
56 +092" x 4=3/4" Pin
a7 Insulation Basc
52 1/4"-20 x §/16" Ov.Hd.lch,Screw (4 Req'd. )
59 1/4" Lock Washer
g0 Stud
6l Blanking Disc for .Pc.5(4318
62 Tubing Nut (For 3/3" 0,D, Tube)
63 Stud (2 Req'de)
65 Tubing Mut (For 1/2" 0.D. Tube) (2 Reg'd.)
Prices »ill be cuoscd upon aprlication,
Orders should give PIECE NUTEER and NA'T of part wantod.

P rinted in U,S.A.

1la



_3204-§ Supe: 7
Shecet 3

N

ACCESSOKRIES FUR F-1 LUBRICATOR

JNIQY TYFe ELBCW WITH BALL CHECK IOk
OIL DELIVERY LINE

Piece No,506386 Union Type Elbow +rith
. Ball Check, complete
1 (4 Beq'd.)

% 0. 0. Copper T«eifmo-L ! 8

3 Pe.llo. Ref.llo.
5 506441 2 Elbow (4 Reg'd.)
506445 3 Tubing Nut for 3/8" O

D.Tube (4 Reg'd,)

506269 4 Union Mut (4 Req'd.)
306440 5 Body (4 Reg'd,)
8 5(:3634 6 £/18" 3all (4 Req'd,)
A 508507 7 Ball Check Spring (4

Reg'd.)
506439 g Cpring Retainer (4
Req'd.)

UFION TYPE STUD WITH BALL CIECE T'OR

OTL DELIVERY LINTS

Piece 04308371 TUnion Type Stud with
3211 Check, complete
(2 Regq'd.)

Pe.Xo. Ref,No,

506268 2 Stud (2 Reg'ds) _

506445 3 Tuhing Nut for 3/3" C.
D.Tube (2 Req'de)

506269 4 Union Hut (2 Req'd.)

506440 5 Body (2 Reqt'd.)

503632 6 5/16" Ball (2 Reg'de)

506507 © 7 Ball Check Spring (2
- Req'd.)

508439 g8 Soring Retainer (2

Reg'd,)

Prices will be quoted upon application,

Orders should give PIECE NUIBER and NAME of part wanted,



3204-5 Sup, T.
Sheet 4

ACCESSORIFS FOR F-1 LUBRICATCR (COKT®L,) .

STUD I'OR AIR ENGIIE COITIECTION IN COMPRESSOR
CENTER FPIECE

Piece M0,506345 Stud, complete

Pe,Mo. Ref.lo.

505444 2 Stud
503445 3 Tuting Nut for 3/8" 0,
D, Tube

STEAM CHCEE FOi HIATZR EIPE

Piece No,506347 GSteam Choke, complete

Pe.lio, Ref.lo.

506443 2 Stud
506446 3 Tubing Nut for 1/2"
@ 1 CD » Tube

STTD FOR HEATER PIFE CONMUECTION AT LUBRICATCR
-i"o, D. Cippsr Tubing

B
Flece N0.506385 Stud, complete g

Pc,lNo. Ref,No,

505442 2 Stud
506446 3 - Tubing Mut for 1/2"
OeDa. Tube

Piece No.,50€109 Clamp, complete, for 1/2" 0.D. Copper Tube
Piece No.506112 Clamp, complete, for 3/8" 0.D. Copper Tube

Prices will be guoted upon application,
Orders should give PIECE NBER and NA'E of part wanted. .
1=C=2

Printed in UIS.E..
1=




